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CAMPUS 5K RUN 

 
                                                                  Gender     Age Group Masters Age Graded 
Place    Runner           City/Town,State   Age Sx    Time   Pace Place        Place       PLP   Place 
 
05:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
   1.Bob Horn             Brick,NJ           27 M     17:00  5:28 1/97      M20-29:1/12    76.3% N/A     
   2.Scott Higgins        Ortley,NJ          22 M     17:31  5:38 2/97      M20-29:2/12    74.1% N/A     
   3.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M     17:42  5:42 3/97      M40-49:1/25    80.8% 1/ 54   
   4.Joe Donahue          Point Pleasant ,NJ 37 M     17:42  5:42 4/97      M30-39:1/13    74.6% N/A     
   5.Rainer Koch          Dettelbach,germ,   23 M     17:57  5:47 5/97      M20-29:3/12    72.3% N/A     
   6.Michael Orlofsky     Brick,NJ           19 M     18:28  5:57 6/97      M15-19:1/5     70.8% N/A     
 
06:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
   7.Fredrick Reynolds    Barnegat,NJ        32 M     18:38  6:00 7/97      M30-39:2/13    69.6% N/A     
   8.Bobby Cavallo        Bayville,NJ        38 M     18:51  6:04 8/97      M30-39:3/13    70.5% N/A     
   9.David Regiec         Toms River,NJ      15 M     18:55  6:05 9/97      M15-19:2/5     71.9% N/A     
  10.Joseph Petraccoro    Brick,NJ           20 M     19:10  6:10 10/97     M20-29:4/12    67.7% N/A     
  11.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F     19:21  6:14 1/68      F40-49:1/23    78.2% 1/ 34   
  12.Brendon Pierson Iii  Wall,NJ            13 M     19:38  6:19 11/97     M 1-14:1/10    71.7% N/A     
  13.David Freund         Toms River,NJ      45 M     20:01  6:27 12/97     M40-49:2/25    69.9% 6/ 54   
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  14.Richard Henderson    Philadelphia,PA    51 M     20:06  6:28 13/97     M50-59:1/13    72.9% 5/ 54   
  15.Sid Airess           Bayville,NJ        39 M     20:08  6:29 14/97     M30-39:4/13    66.5% N/A     
  16.Joy Jaworowski       Jersey City,NJ     42 F     20:10  6:29 2/68      F40-49:2/23    76.2% 2/ 34   
  17.Kevin Ctaine         Point Pleasant ,NJ 34 M     20:11  6:30 15/97     M30-39:5/13    64.3% N/A     
  18.Eric Jaworowski      Paramus,NJ         43 M     20:13  6:30 16/97     M40-49:3/25    68.2% 7/ 54   
  19.Brock Glenn          Toms River,NJ      15 M     20:19  6:32 17/97     M15-19:3/5     66.9% N/A     
  20.Albert Martis        Toms River,NJ      56 M     20:22  6:33 18/97     M50-59:2/13    75.0% 4/ 54   
  21.Wayne Leahy          Brick,NJ           42 M     20:46  6:41 19/97     M40-49:4/25    65.9% 10/ 54  
  22.Bob Edmonds          Ossining,NY        61 M     21:01  6:46 20/97     M60-69:1/10    76.1% 3/ 54   
  23.Dianne De Olveira    Brick,NJ           33 F     21:24  6:53 3/68      F30-39:1/12    67.3% N/A     
  24.John De Leo          Waretown,NJ        37 M     21:25  6:54 21/97     M30-39:6/13    61.6% N/A     
  25.Mark Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 M     21:26  6:54 22/97     M40-49:5/25    66.2% 9/ 54   
  26.James Thompson       Toms River,NJ      13 M     21:27  6:54 23/97     M 1-14:2/10    65.6% N/A     
  27.Joseph Scrudato      Toms River,NJ      15 M     21:28  6:55 24/97     M15-19:4/5     63.3% N/A     
  28.David Dlugosz        Eatontown,NJ       25 M     21:38  6:58 25/97     M20-29:5/12    60.0% N/A     
 
07:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
  29.Kevin Baptiste       Toms River,NJ      24 M     22:05  7:06 26/97     M20-29:6/12    58.7% N/A     
  30.Gene Chase           Middletown,NJ      67 M     22:09  7:08 27/97     M60-69:2/10    76.8% 2/ 54   
  31.Paula Lychock        Toms River,NJ      39 F     22:10  7:08 4/68      F30-39:2/12    67.6% N/A     
  32.Martin Mcdonald      Lakewood,NJ        42 M     22:20  7:11 28/97     M40-49:6/25    61.2% 14/ 54  
  33.Brett Bakely         Manahawkin,NJ      24 M     22:30  7:15 29/97     M20-29:7/12    57.7% N/A     
  34.Don Phillips         Manchester,NJ      55 M     22:35  7:16 30/97     M50-59:3/13    67.0% 8/ 54   
  35.Jim Wendolek         Lakewood,NJ        34 M     22:43  7:19 31/97     M30-39:7/13    57.1% N/A     
  36.Melissa Todd         Ithaca,NY          23 F     23:00  7:24 5/68      F20-29:1/11    62.6% N/A     
  37.Robert Mcgill        South Plainfiel,NJ 43 M     23:03  7:25 32/97     M40-49:7/25    59.8% 15/ 54  
  38.Carrie Ward          Bordentown,NJ      29 F     23:07  7:26 6/68      F20-29:2/11    62.3% N/A     
  39.Lisa Wilhelm         Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F     23:31  7:34 7/68      F40-49:3/23    64.3% 7/ 34   
  40.Heather Dawe         Toms River,NJ      24 F     23:33  7:35 8/68      F20-29:3/11    61.1% N/A     
  41.Josh Simpson         Island Heights,NJ  26 M     23:34  7:35 33/97     M20-29:8/12    55.0% N/A     
  42.Robert Crane         Brick,NJ           20 M     23:35  7:35 34/97     M20-29:9/12    55.0% N/A     
  43.Jacquelyn Alvarez    Barnegat,NJ        14 F     23:36  7:36 9/68      F 1-14:1/8     64.1% N/A     
  44.Kendl Hommel         Barnegat,NJ        14 F     23:36  7:36 10/68     F 1-14:2/8     64.1% N/A     
  45.Rachel Morris        Marlboro,NJ        12 F     23:53  7:41 11/68     F 1-14:3/8     66.1% N/A     
  46.Dawn Smith           Forked River,NJ    38 F     23:57  7:43 12/68     F30-39:3/12    62.1% N/A     
  47.Lois Eder            Colts Neck,NJ      45 F     24:06  7:45 13/68     F40-49:4/23    65.4% 4/ 34   
  48.Chuck Laney          Little Egg Harb,NJ 49 M     24:13  7:48 35/97     M40-49:8/25    59.6% 16/ 54  
  49.Kimbery Daley        Brielle,NJ         43 F     24:25  7:52 14/68     F40-49:5/23    63.5% 9/ 34   
  50.Bob Koste            Brick,NJ           48 M     24:28  7:52 36/97     M40-49:9/25    58.5% 17/ 54  
  51.Lauren Goebel        Toms River,NJ      15 F     24:48  7:59 15/68     F15-19:1/3     60.2% N/A     
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08:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
  52.Jim De Staso         Toms River,NJ      62 M     24:53  8:01 37/97     M60-69:3/10    64.9% 11/ 54  
  53.Tina Chang           Flushing,NY        57 F     24:57  8:02 16/68     F50-59:1/8     70.8% 3/ 34   
  54.Ross Kane            Toms River,NJ      36 M     25:01  8:03 38/97     M30-39:8/13    52.4% N/A     
  55.William Fischer      Toms River,NJ      49 M     25:08  8:05 39/97     M40-49:10/25   57.4% 19/ 54  
  56.Edward Coder         North Plainfiel,NJ 47 M     25:11  8:06 40/97     M40-49:11/25   56.4% 21/ 54  
  57.Susie Horn           Toms River,NJ      36 F     25:14  8:07 17/68     F30-39:4/12    58.0% N/A     
  58.Jim Jensen           Englishtown,NJ     52 M U   25:16  8:08 41/97     M50-59:4/13    58.4% 18/ 54  
  59.Steven Nudelman      Ocean,NJ           34 M     25:19  8:09 42/97     M30-39:9/13    51.2% N/A     
  60.Dave Gordon          Forked River,NJ    41 M     25:21  8:10 43/97     M40-49:12/25   53.6% 29/ 54  
  61.Carly Todd           Toms River,NJ      19 F     25:22  8:10 18/68     F15-19:2/3     57.0% N/A     
  62.Jeff Kotch           Ocean,NJ           27 M     25:31  8:13 44/97     M20-29:10/12   50.8% N/A     
  63.Carmine Melapioni    Toms River,NJ      44 M     25:47  8:18 45/97     M40-49:13/25   53.8% 28/ 54  
  64.Dr. Joan Adamo       Cranbury,NJ        29 F     25:56  8:21 19/68     F20-29:4/11    55.5% N/A     
  65.Patrick Durning      Barnegat,NJ        44 M     25:59  8:22 46/97     M40-49:14/25   53.4% 30/ 54  
  66.Joseph Cudia         Lakewood,NJ        65 M     26:02  8:23 47/97     M60-69:4/10    64.0% 12/ 54  
  67.Ben Castillo         Sea Girt,NJ        49 M     26:07  8:24 48/97     M40-49:15/25   55.2% 23/ 54  
  68.Salvatore Carretta   Yonkers,NY         47 M     26:12  8:26 49/97     M40-49:16/25   54.2% 27/ 54  
  69.Eunice Pschorr       Toms River,NJ      53 F     26:16  8:27 20/68     F50-59:2/8     64.6% 5/ 34   
  70.Nick Giovanni        Bayville,NJ        54 M     26:18  8:28 50/97     M50-59:5/13    57.1% 20/ 54  
  71.Steven Molyneux      Brick,NJ           29 M     26:20  8:29 51/97     M20-29:11/12   49.3% N/A     
  72.Al Moulder           Brick,NJ           46 M     26:23  8:29 52/97     M40-49:17/25   53.4% 32/ 54  
  73.Chuck Karstens       Bayville,NJ        51 M     26:38  8:34 53/97     M50-59:6/13    55.0% 24/ 54  
  74.William Rue          Holmdel,NJ         47 M     26:42  8:36 54/97     M40-49:18/25   53.2% 33/ 54  
  75.Carla Biele          Surf City,NJ       39 F     26:47  8:37 21/68     F30-39:5/12    56.0% N/A     
  76.Jeff Horn            Toms River,NJ      36 M     27:01  8:42 55/97     M30-39:10/13   48.5% N/A     
  77.Tiffany Puleio       Little Egg Harb,NJ 28 F     27:19  8:48 22/68     F20-29:5/11    52.7% N/A     
  78.Gerald Gioglio       Lavallette,NJ      56 M     27:20  8:48 56/97     M50-59:7/13    55.9% 22/ 54  
  79.Renate Whitlock      Lanoka Harbor,NJ   46 F     27:23  8:49 23/68     F40-49:6/23    58.1% 12/ 34  
  80.Spence Holcombe      Ewing,NJ           54 M     27:23  8:49 57/97     M50-59:8/13    54.9% 25/ 54  
  81.Grant Hnilieka       Toms River,NJ      46 M     27:29  8:51 58/97     M40-49:19/25   51.3% 35/ 54  
  82.Bob Mc Geehan        Bayville,NJ        39 M     27:30  8:51 59/97     M30-39:11/13   48.7% N/A     
  83.Michele Kirsch       Toms River,NJ      49 F     27:31  8:51 24/68     F40-49:7/23    59.4% 10/ 34  
  84.Brendon Pierson  Jr. Wall,NJ            42 M     27:34  8:52 60/97     M40-49:20/25   49.6% 39/ 54  
  85.Bernadette Dreher    Manahawkin,NJ      45 F     27:36  8:53 25/68     F40-49:8/23    57.1% 15/ 34  
  86.Lynne Tomlinson      Brick,NJ           48 F     27:39  8:54 26/68     F40-49:9/23    58.6% 11/ 34  
  87.Dan Duffy            Pine Beach,NJ      52 M     27:40  8:54 61/97     M50-59:9/13    53.4% 31/ 54  
  88.Caroline Kulesza     Cranbury,NJ        32 F     27:42  8:55 27/68     F30-39:6/12    52.0% N/A     
  89.Nicole Gural         Bayville,NJ        30 F     27:43  8:55 28/68     F30-39:7/12    51.9% N/A     
  90.Patty Hahn           Manchester,NJ      47 F     27:49  8:57 29/68     F40-49:10/23   57.7% 13/ 34  
  91.Beth Kenworthy       Glastonbury,CT     46 F     27:50  8:57 30/68     F40-49:11/23   57.2% 14/ 34  
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  92.Wendy Jones          Barnegat,NJ        39 F     27:52  8:58 31/68     F30-39:8/12    53.8% N/A     
 
09:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
  93.Eliana Kuhn          Toms River,NJ      59 F     27:58  9:00 32/68     F50-59:3/8     64.5% 6/ 34   
  94.Fran Hodgson         Surf City,NJ       14 M     28:22  9:08 62/97     M 1-14:3/10    48.7% N/A     
  95.John Moulder         Brick,NJ           14 M     28:24  9:08 63/97     M 1-14:4/10    48.6% N/A     
  96.Jennifer Tombs       Seaside Heights,NJ 36 F     28:25  9:09 33/68     F30-39:9/12    51.5% N/A     
  97.Mikey Lychock        Toms River,NJ      11 M     28:39  9:13 64/97     M 1-14:5/10    51.6% N/A     
  98.Dawn Baran           Barnegat,NJ        28 F     28:43  9:15 34/68     F20-29:6/11    50.1% N/A     
  99.Sue Schoufler        Forked River,NJ    40 F     28:43  9:15 35/68     F40-49:12/23   52.6% 20/ 34  
 100.Barb Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 F     28:44  9:15 36/68     F40-49:13/23   55.9% 16/ 34  
 101.Joseph Gampapa       Staten Island,NY   23 M     29:03  9:21 65/97     M20-29:12/12   44.7% N/A     
 102.Christophe Pappas    Manahawkin,NJ      72 M     29:03  9:21 66/97     M70-89:1/6     62.2% 13/ 54  
 103.Dawn Parker          Lanoka Harbor,NJ   29 F     29:11  9:24 37/68     F20-29:7/11    49.3% N/A     
 104.Douglas Tompkins     Toms River,NJ      51 M     29:15  9:25 67/97     M50-59:10/13   50.1% 37/ 54  
 105.Nicole Schley        Toms River,NJ      29 F     29:36  9:32 38/68     F20-29:8/11    48.6% N/A     
 106.Ken Sudol            Toms River,NJ      57 M     29:47  9:35 68/97     M50-59:11/13   51.8% 34/ 54  
 107.Francis Hodgson Jr   Surf City,NJ       43 M     29:51  9:36 69/97     M40-49:21/25   46.2% 44/ 54  
 108.Brittany Kane        Toms River,NJ      11 F     29:52  9:37 39/68     F 1-14:4/8     54.4% N/A     
 109.Jodi Witt            Brick,NJ           40 F     30:01  9:40 40/68     F40-49:14/23   50.4% 23/ 34  
 110.Harry Uberti         Manahawkin,NJ      43 M     30:03  9:40 70/97     M40-49:22/25   45.8% 45/ 54  
 111.Eileen Uberti        Manahawkin,NJ      40 F     30:04  9:41 41/68     F40-49:15/23   50.3% 24/ 34  
 112.Stephanie Zelinsky   Brick,NJ           24 F     30:04  9:41 42/68     F20-29:9/11    47.9% N/A     
 113.Natalie Mondelli     Toms River,NJ      24 F     30:05  9:41 43/68     F20-29:10/11   47.9% N/A     
 114.Jim Nasium           Keyport,NJ         99 M     30:30  9:49 71/97     NO AGE                       
 115.Walter Mac Gowan     Spring Lake,NJ     56 M U   30:31  9:49 72/97     M50-59:12/13   50.1% 38/ 54  
 116.Barbara Johnson      Toms River,NJ      52 F     30:33  9:50 44/68     F50-59:4/8     55.0% 18/ 34  
 117.Cathy Locklear       Brick,NJ           46 F     30:36  9:51 45/68     F40-49:16/23   52.0% 21/ 34  
 118.Lynn Barresi         Sewell,NJ          45 F     30:39  9:52 46/68     F40-49:17/23   51.4% 22/ 34  
 119.Ciji Siddans         Toms River,NJ      19 F     30:44  9:53 47/68     F15-19:3/3     47.0% N/A     
 120.Queen Trotman        Hillside,NJ        54 F     30:58  9:58 48/68     F50-59:5/8     55.3% 17/ 34  
 
10:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 121.Harry Alkire         Wallington,NJ      53 M     31:14 10:03 73/97     M50-59:13/13   47.7% 40/ 54  
 122.Justin Tompkins      Toms River,NJ      15 M     31:26 10:07 74/97     M15-19:5/5     43.2% N/A     
 123.Ryan Tompkins        Toms River,NJ      11 M     31:32 10:09 75/97     M 1-14:6/10    46.9% N/A     
 124.Mark Campbell        Cedar Run,NJ       46 M     31:42 10:12 76/97     M40-49:23/25   44.5% 46/ 54  
 125.Susan Barrett        Brick,NJ           36 F     31:47 10:14 49/68     F30-39:10/12   46.1% N/A     
 126.Pearl Ardman         Lakewood,NJ        69 F     31:48 10:14 50/68     F60-69:1/3     64.1% 8/ 34   
 127.Judy Mccarthy        Madison,NJ         55 F     32:19 10:24 51/68     F50-59:6/8     53.5% 19/ 34  
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 128.Roger De Fazio       Point Pleasant ,NJ 47 M     32:29 10:27 77/97     M40-49:24/25   43.7% 48/ 54  
 129.David Rickert        Toms River,NJ      35 M     32:35 10:29 78/97     M30-39:12/13   40.0% N/A     
 130.Tammy Digiacomo      Toms River,NJ      44 F     32:52 10:35 52/68     F40-49:18/23   47.6% 26/ 34  
 131.John Tomaino         Red Bank,NJ        39 M     33:25 10:45 79/97     M30-39:13/13   40.1% N/A     
 132.Erica Pierson        Wall,NJ            10 F     33:45 10:52 53/68     F 1-14:5/8     49.9% N/A     
 133.Jennifer Tomaino     Red Bank,NJ        14 F     34:04 10:58 54/68     F 1-14:6/8     44.4% N/A     
 
11:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 134.Justin Carloni       Toms River,NJ      14 M     34:43 11:10 80/97     M 1-14:7/10    39.8% N/A     
 135.Sean Mc Kay          Toms River,NJ      14 M     34:47 11:12 81/97     M 1-14:8/10    39.7% N/A     
 136.Matthew Graf         Point Pleasant ,NJ 09 M     34:49 11:12 82/97     M 1-14:9/10    45.6% N/A     
 137.Volkert Veeder       Toms River,NJ      76 M     34:56 11:15 83/97     M70-89:2/6     54.7% 26/ 54  
 138.Raymond Reddick      Belmar,NJ          71 M U   35:07 11:18 84/97     M70-89:3/6     50.8% 36/ 54  
 139.Jan Kirsten          Howell,NJ          33 F     35:12 11:20 55/68     F30-39:11/12   40.9% N/A     
 140.Esther Delisa        Jackson,NJ         50 F     35:29 11:25 56/68     F50-59:7/8     46.5% 27/ 34  
 141.Fred Howlett         Brick,NJ           64 M     35:36 11:27 85/97     M60-69:5/10    46.3% 43/ 54  
 142.William Rickert      Toms River,NJ      60 M     36:14 11:40 86/97     M60-69:6/10    43.7% 47/ 54  
 143.Christy Tompkins     Toms River,NJ      41 F     36:26 11:44 57/68     F40-49:19/23   41.8% 28/ 34  
 
12:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 144.Frank Mirarchi       Bayville,NJ        64 M     37:51 12:11 87/97     M60-69:7/10    43.5% 49/ 54  
 145.Paul Fiocco          Lakewood,NJ        72 M     38:11 12:17 88/97     M70-89:4/6     47.3% 41/ 54  
 146.Joseph Placente      Toms River,NJ      71 M     38:12 12:18 89/97     M70-89:5/6     46.7% 42/ 54  
 147.Jon Larson           Toms River,NJ      62 M     38:45 12:28 90/97     M60-69:8/10    41.7% 50/ 54  
 148.Judy Larson          Toms River,NJ      62 F     38:46 12:29 58/68     F60-69:2/3     48.1% 25/ 34  
 
13:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 149.Jean Wetta           Island Heights,NJ  99 M     42:20 13:38 91/97     NO AGE                       
 150.Herb Germann         Toms River,NJ      60 M     42:21 13:38 92/97     M60-69:9/10    37.4% 53/ 54  
 151.Frank Wetta          Island Heights,NJ  99 M     42:21 13:38 93/97     NO AGE                       
 152.Assif Rorwsky        Toms River,NJ      40 M     43:06 13:52 94/97     M40-49:25/25   31.3% 54/ 54  
 153.Alice Rozwsky        Toms River,NJ      11 F     43:07 13:53 59/68     F 1-14:7/8     37.7% N/A     
 
14:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 154.Kristina Speziale    Barnegat,NJ        14 F     44:35 14:21 60/68     F 1-14:8/8     34.0% N/A     
 155.Patricia Tomaino     Red Bank,NJ        37 F     44:45 14:24 61/68     F30-39:12/12   33.0% N/A     
 156.Mary Kane            Toms River,NJ      42 F     44:46 14:24 62/68     F40-49:20/23   34.3% 32/ 34  
 157.Ross Ardman          Lakewood,NJ        69 M     45:21 14:36 95/97     M60-69:10/10   38.4% 52/ 54  
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 158.Kim Speziale         Barnegat,NJ        46 F     45:22 14:36 63/68     F40-49:21/23   35.1% 31/ 34  
 159.Stephanie Matera     Point Pleasant ,NJ 21 F     45:24 14:37 64/68     F20-29:11/11   31.7% N/A     
 160.Albert Hayden        Pine Beach,NJ      70 M     45:28 14:38 96/97     M70-89:6/6     38.7% 51/ 54  
 161.Beth De Fazio        Point Pleasant ,NJ 41 F     45:43 14:43 65/68     F40-49:22/23   33.3% 33/ 34  
 
15:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 162.Sharon Anderson      Forked River,NJ    59 F     49:57 16:05 66/68     F50-59:8/8     36.1% 30/ 34  
 
16:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 163.Estelle Brodkey      Toms River,NJ      61 F     49:57 16:05 67/68     F60-69:3/3     36.9% 29/ 34  
 164.Richard Bartlett     Barnegat,NJ        14 M     50:30 16:15 97/97     M 1-14:10/10   27.3% N/A     
 165.Unofficial Finisher  ,                           50:44 16:20 /            0-0:/           % N/A     
 
17:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00 
 
 166.Diane Cottrell       Bayville,NJ        41 F     53:01 17:04 68/68     F40-49:23/23   28.7% 34/ 34  
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TOP MEN & WOMEN FINISHERS 

CAMPUS 5K RUN TOP MALE FINISHERS 
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX TEAM     (#)     TIME   PACE 
   1.Bob Horn             Brick,NJ           27 M           112    17:00   5:28 
   2.Scott Higgins        Ortley,NJ          22 M           131    17:31   5:38 
   3.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M      A     89    17:42   5:42 
   4.Joe Donahue          Point Pleasant ,NJ 37 M           111    17:42   5:42 
   5.Rainer Koch          Dettelbach,germ,   23 M            29    17:57   5:47 
   6.Michael Orlofsky     Brick,NJ           19 M            66    18:28   5:57 
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   7.Fredrick Reynolds    Barnegat,NJ        32 M           110    18:38   6:00 
   8.Bobby Cavallo        Bayville,NJ        38 M            99    18:51   6:04 
   9.David Regiec         Toms River,NJ      15 M            77    18:55   6:05 
  10.Joseph Petraccoro    Brick,NJ           20 M            88    19:10   6:10 
CAMPUS 5K RUN TOP FEMALE FINISHERS 
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX TEAM     (#)     TIME   PACE 
   1.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F      A    127    19:21   6:14 
   2.Joy Jaworowski       Jersey City,NJ     42 F           132    20:10   6:29 
   3.Dianne De Olveira    Brick,NJ           33 F           152    21:24   6:53 
   4.Paula Lychock        Toms River,NJ      39 F            63    22:10   7:08 
   5.Melissa Todd         Ithaca,NY          23 F           103    23:00   7:24 
   6.Carrie Ward          Bordentown,NJ      29 F            19    23:07   7:26 
   7.Lisa Wilhelm         Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F           137    23:31   7:34 
   8.Heather Dawe         Toms River,NJ      24 F           141    23:33   7:35 
   9.Jacquelyn Alvarez    Barnegat,NJ        14 F           115    23:36   7:36 
  10.Kendl Hommel         Barnegat,NJ        14 F            28    23:36   7:36 
 

TOP MASTERS FINISHERS 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN TOP MALE MASTERS FINISHERS 
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX TEAM     (#)     TIME   PACE 
   1.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M      A     89    17:42   5:42 
   2.David Freund         Toms River,NJ      45 M           161    20:01   6:27 
   3.Richard Henderson    Philadelphia,PA    51 M            87    20:06   6:28 
   4.Eric Jaworowski      Paramus,NJ         43 M           133    20:13   6:30 
   5.Albert Martis        Toms River,NJ      56 M           109    20:22   6:33 
   6.Wayne Leahy          Brick,NJ           42 M           102    20:46   6:41 
   7.Bob Edmonds          Ossining,NY        61 M            86    21:01   6:46 
   8.Mark Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 M            49    21:26   6:54 
   9.Gene Chase           Middletown,NJ      67 M           100    22:09   7:08 
  10.Martin Mcdonald      Lakewood,NJ        42 M      A     75    22:20   7:11 
CAMPUS 5K RUN TOP FEMALE MASTERS FINISHERS 
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX TEAM     (#)     TIME   PACE 
   1.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F      A    127    19:21   6:14 
   2.Joy Jaworowski       Jersey City,NJ     42 F           132    20:10   6:29 
   3.Lisa Wilhelm         Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F           137    23:31   7:34 
   4.Lois Eder            Colts Neck,NJ      45 F            17    24:06   7:45 
   5.Kimbery Daley        Brielle,NJ         43 F      A    172    24:25   7:52 
   6.Tina Chang           Flushing,NY        57 F            93    24:57   8:02 
   7.Eunice Pschorr       Toms River,NJ      53 F      A     22    26:16   8:27 
   8.Renate Whitlock      Lanoka Harbor,NJ   46 F            67    27:23   8:49 
   9.Michele Kirsch       Toms River,NJ      49 F            14    27:31   8:51 
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  10.Bernadette Dreher    Manahawkin,NJ      45 F            11    27:36   8:53 
� 
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AGE GROUP RESULTS 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE 14 AND UNDER 
   1.Brendon Pierson Iii  Wall,NJ            13 M    12       58    19:38   6:19 
   2.James Thompson       Toms River,NJ      13 M    26       82    21:27   6:54 
   3.Fran Hodgson         Surf City,NJ       14 M    94       12    28:22   9:08 
   4.John Moulder         Brick,NJ           14 M    95      135    28:24   9:08 
   5.Mikey Lychock        Toms River,NJ      11 M    97      123    28:39   9:13 
   6.Ryan Tompkins        Toms River,NJ      11 M   123      120    31:32  10:09 
   7.Justin Carloni       Toms River,NJ      14 M   134      174    34:43  11:10 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE 14 AND UNDER 
   1.Jacquelyn Alvarez    Barnegat,NJ        14 F    43      115    23:36   7:36 
   2.Kendl Hommel         Barnegat,NJ        14 F    44       28    23:36   7:36 
   3.Rachel Morris        Marlboro,NJ        12 F    45      139    23:53   7:41 
   4.Brittany Kane        Toms River,NJ      11 F   108       72    29:52   9:37 
   5.Erica Pierson        Wall,NJ            10 F   132       57    33:45  10:52 
   6.Jennifer Tomaino     Red Bank,NJ        14 F   133       52    34:04  10:58 
   7.Alice Rozwsky        Toms River,NJ      11 F   153      162    43:07  13:53 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE AGES 15 TO 19 
   1.Michael Orlofsky     Brick,NJ           19 M     6       66    18:28   5:57 
   2.David Regiec         Toms River,NJ      15 M     9       77    18:55   6:05 
   3.Brock Glenn          Toms River,NJ      15 M    19       85    20:19   6:32 
   4.Joseph Scrudato      Toms River,NJ      15 M    27      118    21:28   6:55 
   5.Justin Tompkins      Toms River,NJ      15 M   122      119    31:26  10:07 
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CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE AGES 15 TO 19 
   1.Lauren Goebel        Toms River,NJ      15 F    51      138    24:48   7:59 
   2.Carly Todd           Toms River,NJ      19 F    61      104    25:22   8:10 
   3.Ciji Siddans         Toms River,NJ      19 F   119       81    30:44   9:53 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE AGES 20 TO 29 
   1.Bob Horn             Brick,NJ           27 M     1      112    17:00   5:28 
   2.Scott Higgins        Ortley,NJ          22 M     2      131    17:31   5:38 
   3.Rainer Koch          Dettelbach,germ,   23 M     5       29    17:57   5:47 
   4.Joseph Petraccoro    Brick,NJ           20 M    10       88    19:10   6:10 
   5.David Dlugosz        Eatontown,NJ       25 M    28      130    21:38   6:58 
   6.Kevin Baptiste       Toms River,NJ      24 M    29       65    22:05   7:06 
   7.Brett Bakely         Manahawkin,NJ      24 M    33      128    22:30   7:15 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE AGES 20 TO 29 
   1.Melissa Todd         Ithaca,NY          23 F    36      103    23:00   7:24 
   2.Carrie Ward          Bordentown,NJ      29 F    38       19    23:07   7:26 
   3.Heather Dawe         Toms River,NJ      24 F    40      141    23:33   7:35 
   4.Dr. Joan Adamo       Cranbury,NJ        29 F    64       34    25:56   8:21 
   5.Tiffany Puleio       Little Egg Harb,NJ 28 F    77      159    27:19   8:48 
   6.Dawn Baran           Barnegat,NJ        28 F    98 A    169    28:43   9:15 
   7.Dawn Parker          Lanoka Harbor,NJ   29 F   103 A    113    29:11   9:24 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE AGES 30 TO 39 
   1.Joe Donahue          Point Pleasant ,NJ 37 M     4      111    17:42   5:42 
   2.Fredrick Reynolds    Barnegat,NJ        32 M     7      110    18:38   6:00 
   3.Bobby Cavallo        Bayville,NJ        38 M     8       99    18:51   6:04 
   4.Sid Airess           Bayville,NJ        39 M    15      117    20:08   6:29 
   5.Kevin Ctaine         Point Pleasant ,NJ 34 M    17      153    20:11   6:30 
   6.John De Leo          Waretown,NJ        37 M    24 A    171    21:25   6:54 
   7.Jim Wendolek         Lakewood,NJ        34 M    35 A     13    22:43   7:19 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE AGES 30 TO 39 
   1.Dianne De Olveira    Brick,NJ           33 F    23      152    21:24   6:53 
   2.Paula Lychock        Toms River,NJ      39 F    31       63    22:10   7:08 
   3.Dawn Smith           Forked River,NJ    38 F    46      167    23:57   7:43 
   4.Susie Horn           Toms River,NJ      36 F    57       83    25:14   8:07 
   5.Carla Biele          Surf City,NJ       39 F    75      165    26:47   8:37 
   6.Caroline Kulesza     Cranbury,NJ        32 F    88       33    27:42   8:55 
   7.Nicole Gural         Bayville,NJ        30 F    89       31    27:43   8:55 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE AGES 40 TO 49 
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   1.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M     3 A     89    17:42   5:42 
   2.David Freund         Toms River,NJ      45 M    13      161    20:01   6:27 
   3.Eric Jaworowski      Paramus,NJ         43 M    18      133    20:13   6:30 
   4.Wayne Leahy          Brick,NJ           42 M    21      102    20:46   6:41 
   5.Mark Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 M    25       49    21:26   6:54 
   6.Martin Mcdonald      Lakewood,NJ        42 M    32 A     75    22:20   7:11 
   7.Robert Mcgill        South Plainfiel,NJ 43 M    37        4    23:03   7:25 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE AGES 40 TO 49 
   1.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F    11 A    127    19:21   6:14 
   2.Joy Jaworowski       Jersey City,NJ     42 F    16      132    20:10   6:29 
   3.Lisa Wilhelm         Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F    39      137    23:31   7:34 
   4.Lois Eder            Colts Neck,NJ      45 F    47       17    24:06   7:45 
   5.Kimbery Daley        Brielle,NJ         43 F    49 A    172    24:25   7:52 
   6.Renate Whitlock      Lanoka Harbor,NJ   46 F    79       67    27:23   8:49 
   7.Michele Kirsch       Toms River,NJ      49 F    83       14    27:31   8:51 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE AGES 50 TO 59 
   1.Richard Henderson    Philadelphia,PA    51 M    14       87    20:06   6:28 
   2.Albert Martis        Toms River,NJ      56 M    20      109    20:22   6:33 
   3.Don Phillips         Manchester,NJ      55 M    34       38    22:35   7:16 
   4.Jim Jensen           Englishtown,NJ     52 M    58   U  116    25:16   8:08 
   5.Nick Giovanni        Bayville,NJ        54 M    70       30    26:18   8:28 
   6.Chuck Karstens       Bayville,NJ        51 M    73       35    26:38   8:34 
   7.Gerald Gioglio       Lavallette,NJ      56 M    78       27    27:20   8:48 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE AGES 50 TO 59 
   1.Tina Chang           Flushing,NY        57 F    53       93    24:57   8:02 
   2.Eunice Pschorr       Toms River,NJ      53 F    69 A     22    26:16   8:27 
   3.Eliana Kuhn          Toms River,NJ      59 F    93 A     97    27:58   9:00 
   4.Barbara Johnson      Toms River,NJ      52 F   116       37    30:33   9:50 
   5.Queen Trotman        Hillside,NJ        54 F   120       74    30:58   9:58 
   6.Judy Mccarthy        Madison,NJ         55 F   127       70    32:19  10:24 
   7.Esther Delisa        Jackson,NJ         50 F   140       64    35:29  11:25 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE AGES 60 TO 69 
   1.Bob Edmonds          Ossining,NY        61 M    22       86    21:01   6:46 
   2.Gene Chase           Middletown,NJ      67 M    30      100    22:09   7:08 
   3.Jim De Staso         Toms River,NJ      62 M    52       20    24:53   8:01 
   4.Joseph Cudia         Lakewood,NJ        65 M    66       23    26:02   8:23 
   5.Fred Howlett         Brick,NJ           64 M   141      157    35:36  11:27 
   6.William Rickert      Toms River,NJ      60 M   142       78    36:14  11:40 
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   7.Frank Mirarchi       Bayville,NJ        64 M   144      143    37:51  12:11 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE AGES 60 TO 69 
   1.Pearl Ardman         Lakewood,NJ        69 F   126       41    31:48  10:14 
   2.Judy Larson          Toms River,NJ      62 F   148        2    38:46  12:29 
   3.Estelle Brodkey      Toms River,NJ      61 F   163       98    49:57  16:05 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE 70 AND OVER 
   1.Christophe Pappas    Manahawkin,NJ      72 M   102       69    29:03   9:21 
   2.Volkert Veeder       Toms River,NJ      76 M   137      166    34:56  11:15 
   3.Raymond Reddick      Belmar,NJ          71 M   138   U   92    35:07  11:18 
   4.Paul Fiocco          Lakewood,NJ        72 M   145      160    38:11  12:17 
   5.Joseph Placente      Toms River,NJ      71 M   146       47    38:12  12:18 
   6.Albert Hayden        Pine Beach,NJ      70 M   160        8    45:28  14:38 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE 70 AND OVER 
NO FINISHERS 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      MALE NO AGES ON APPLICATION 
   1.Jim Nasium           Keyport,NJ         99 M   114      173    30:30   9:49 
   2.Jean Wetta           Island Heights,NJ  99 M   149       95    42:20  13:38 
   3.Frank Wetta          Island Heights,NJ  99 M   151       96    42:21  13:38 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN                      FEMALE NO AGES ON APPLICATION 
NO FINISHERS 
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PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX TEAM     (#)     TIME   PACE 
   1.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M      A     89    17:42   5:42 
   2.John De Leo          Waretown,NJ        37 M      A    171    21:25   6:54 
   3.Martin Mcdonald      Lakewood,NJ        42 M      A     75    22:20   7:11 
   4.Jim Wendolek         Lakewood,NJ        34 M      A     13    22:43   7:19 
   5.Robert Crane         Brick,NJ           20 M      A    108    23:35   7:35 
   6.William Fischer      Toms River,NJ      49 M      A    107    25:08   8:05 
   7.Dan Duffy            Pine Beach,NJ      52 M      A      3    27:40   8:54 
   8.David Rickert        Toms River,NJ      35 M      A     79    32:35  10:29 
� 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN FEMALE ALUMNI 
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX TEAM     (#)     TIME   PACE 
   1.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F      A    127    19:21   6:14 
   2.Kimbery Daley        Brielle,NJ         43 F      A    172    24:25   7:52 
   3.Eunice Pschorr       Toms River,NJ      53 F      A     22    26:16   8:27 
   4.Eliana Kuhn          Toms River,NJ      59 F      A     97    27:58   9:00 
   5.Jennifer Tombs       Seaside Heights,NJ 36 F      A    125    28:25   9:09 
   6.Dawn Baran           Barnegat,NJ        28 F      A    169    28:43   9:15 
   7.Sue Schoufler        Forked River,NJ    40 F      A    170    28:43   9:15 
   8.Dawn Parker          Lanoka Harbor,NJ   29 F      A    113    29:11   9:24 
   9.Jodi Witt            Brick,NJ           40 F      A     94    30:01   9:40 
  10.Stephanie Zelinsky   Brick,NJ           24 F      A    126    30:04   9:41 
� 
 
CAMPUS 5K RUN -- MASTERS MALE AGE GRADED RESULTS 
   1.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M        17:42   5:42  80.8% 
   2.Gene Chase           Middletown,NJ      67 M        22:09   7:08  76.8% 
   3.Bob Edmonds          Ossining,NY        61 M        21:01   6:46  76.1% 
   4.Albert Martis        Toms River,NJ      56 M        20:22   6:33  75.0% 
   5.Richard Henderson    Philadelphia,PA    51 M        20:06   6:28  72.9% 
   6.David Freund         Toms River,NJ      45 M        20:01   6:27  69.9% 
   7.Eric Jaworowski      Paramus,NJ         43 M        20:13   6:30  68.2% 
   8.Don Phillips         Manchester,NJ      55 M        22:35   7:16  67.0% 
   9.Mark Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 M        21:26   6:54  66.2% 
  10.Wayne Leahy          Brick,NJ           42 M        20:46   6:41  65.9% 
  11.Jim De Staso         Toms River,NJ      62 M        24:53   8:01  64.9% 
  12.Joseph Cudia         Lakewood,NJ        65 M        26:02   8:23  64.0% 
  13.Christophe Pappas    Manahawkin,NJ      72 M        29:03   9:21  62.2% 
  14.Martin Mcdonald      Lakewood,NJ        42 M        22:20   7:11  61.2% 
  15.Robert Mcgill        South Plainfiel,NJ 43 M        23:03   7:25  59.8% 
  16.Chuck Laney          Little Egg Harb,NJ 49 M        24:13   7:48  59.6% 
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  17.Bob Koste            Brick,NJ           48 M        24:28   7:52  58.5% 
  18.Jim Jensen           Englishtown,NJ     52 M   U    25:16   8:08  58.4% 
  19.William Fischer      Toms River,NJ      49 M        25:08   8:05  57.4% 
  20.Nick Giovanni        Bayville,NJ        54 M        26:18   8:28  57.1% 
  21.Edward Coder         North Plainfiel,NJ 47 M        25:11   8:06  56.4% 
  22.Gerald Gioglio       Lavallette,NJ      56 M        27:20   8:48  55.9% 
  23.Ben Castillo         Sea Girt,NJ        49 M        26:07   8:24  55.2% 
  24.Chuck Karstens       Bayville,NJ        51 M        26:38   8:34  55.0% 
  25.Spence Holcombe      Ewing,NJ           54 M        27:23   8:49  54.9% 
  26.Volkert Veeder       Toms River,NJ      76 M        34:56  11:15  54.7% 
  27.Salvatore Carretta   Yonkers,NY         47 M        26:12   8:26  54.2% 
  28.Carmine Melapioni    Toms River,NJ      44 M        25:47   8:18  53.8% 
  29.Dave Gordon          Forked River,NJ    41 M        25:21   8:10  53.6% 
  30.Patrick Durning      Barnegat,NJ        44 M        25:59   8:22  53.4% 
CAMPUS 5K RUN -- MASTERS FEMALE AGE GRADED RESULTS 
   1.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F        19:21   6:14  78.2% 
   2.Joy Jaworowski       Jersey City,NJ     42 F        20:10   6:29  76.2% 
   3.Tina Chang           Flushing,NY        57 F        24:57   8:02  70.8% 
   4.Lois Eder            Colts Neck,NJ      45 F        24:06   7:45  65.4% 
   5.Eunice Pschorr       Toms River,NJ      53 F        26:16   8:27  64.6% 
   6.Eliana Kuhn          Toms River,NJ      59 F        27:58   9:00  64.5% 
   7.Lisa Wilhelm         Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F        23:31   7:34  64.3% 
   8.Pearl Ardman         Lakewood,NJ        69 F        31:48  10:14  64.1% 
   9.Kimbery Daley        Brielle,NJ         43 F        24:25   7:52  63.5% 
  10.Michele Kirsch       Toms River,NJ      49 F        27:31   8:51  59.4% 
  11.Lynne Tomlinson      Brick,NJ           48 F        27:39   8:54  58.6% 
  12.Renate Whitlock      Lanoka Harbor,NJ   46 F        27:23   8:49  58.1% 
  13.Patty Hahn           Manchester,NJ      47 F        27:49   8:57  57.7% 
  14.Beth Kenworthy       Glastonbury,CT     46 F        27:50   8:57  57.2% 
  15.Bernadette Dreher    Manahawkin,NJ      45 F        27:36   8:53  57.1% 
  16.Barb Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 F        28:44   9:15  55.9% 
  17.Queen Trotman        Hillside,NJ        54 F        30:58   9:58  55.3% 
  18.Barbara Johnson      Toms River,NJ      52 F        30:33   9:50  55.0% 
  19.Judy Mccarthy        Madison,NJ         55 F        32:19  10:24  53.5% 
  20.Sue Schoufler        Forked River,NJ    40 F        28:43   9:15  52.6% 
  21.Cathy Locklear       Brick,NJ           46 F        30:36   9:51  52.0% 
  22.Lynn Barresi         Sewell,NJ          45 F        30:39   9:52  51.4% 
  23.Jodi Witt            Brick,NJ           40 F        30:01   9:40  50.4% 
  24.Eileen Uberti        Manahawkin,NJ      40 F        30:04   9:41  50.3% 
  25.Judy Larson          Toms River,NJ      62 F        38:46  12:29  48.1% 
  26.Tammy Digiacomo      Toms River,NJ      44 F        32:52  10:35  47.6% 
  27.Esther Delisa        Jackson,NJ         50 F        35:29  11:25  46.5% 
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  28.Christy Tompkins     Toms River,NJ      41 F        36:26  11:44  41.8% 
  29.Estelle Brodkey      Toms River,NJ      61 F        49:57  16:05  36.9% 
  30.Sharon Anderson      Forked River,NJ    59 F        49:57  16:05  36.1% 
CAMPUS 5K RUN -- ALL MALE AGE GRADED RESULTS 
   1.Chris Peters         Barnegat,NJ        48 M        17:42   5:42  80.8% 
   2.Gene Chase           Middletown,NJ      67 M        22:09   7:08  76.8% 
   3.Bob Horn             Brick,NJ           27 M        17:00   5:28  76.3% 
   4.Bob Edmonds          Ossining,NY        61 M        21:01   6:46  76.1% 
   5.Albert Martis        Toms River,NJ      56 M        20:22   6:33  75.0% 
   6.Joe Donahue          Point Pleasant ,NJ 37 M        17:42   5:42  74.6% 
   7.Scott Higgins        Ortley,NJ          22 M        17:31   5:38  74.1% 
   8.Richard Henderson    Philadelphia,PA    51 M        20:06   6:28  72.9% 
   9.Rainer Koch          Dettelbach,germ,   23 M        17:57   5:47  72.3% 
  10.David Regiec         Toms River,NJ      15 M        18:55   6:05  71.9% 
  11.Brendon Pierson Iii  Wall,NJ            13 M        19:38   6:19  71.7% 
  12.Michael Orlofsky     Brick,NJ           19 M        18:28   5:57  70.8% 
  13.Bobby Cavallo        Bayville,NJ        38 M        18:51   6:04  70.6% 
  14.David Freund         Toms River,NJ      45 M        20:01   6:27  69.9% 
  15.Fredrick Reynolds    Barnegat,NJ        32 M        18:38   6:00  69.6% 
  16.Eric Jaworowski      Paramus,NJ         43 M        20:13   6:30  68.2% 
  17.Joseph Petraccoro    Brick,NJ           20 M        19:10   6:10  67.7% 
  18.Don Phillips         Manchester,NJ      55 M        22:35   7:16  67.0% 
  19.Brock Glenn          Toms River,NJ      15 M        20:19   6:32  66.9% 
  20.Sid Airess           Bayville,NJ        39 M        20:08   6:29  66.5% 
  21.Mark Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 M        21:26   6:54  66.2% 
  22.Wayne Leahy          Brick,NJ           42 M        20:46   6:41  65.9% 
  23.James Thompson       Toms River,NJ      13 M        21:27   6:54  65.6% 
  24.Jim De Staso         Toms River,NJ      62 M        24:53   8:01  64.9% 
  25.Kevin Ctaine         Point Pleasant ,NJ 34 M        20:11   6:30  64.3% 
  26.Joseph Cudia         Lakewood,NJ        65 M        26:02   8:23  64.0% 
  27.Joseph Scrudato      Toms River,NJ      15 M        21:28   6:55  63.3% 
  28.Christophe Pappas    Manahawkin,NJ      72 M        29:03   9:21  62.2% 
  29.John De Leo          Waretown,NJ        37 M        21:25   6:54  61.7% 
  30.Martin Mcdonald      Lakewood,NJ        42 M        22:20   7:11  61.2% 
CAMPUS 5K RUN -- ALL FEMALE AGE GRADED RESULTS 
   1.Barbara Brennan      Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F        19:21   6:14  78.2% 
   2.Joy Jaworowski       Jersey City,NJ     42 F        20:10   6:29  76.2% 
   3.Tina Chang           Flushing,NY        57 F        24:57   8:02  70.8% 
   4.Paula Lychock        Toms River,NJ      39 F        22:10   7:08  67.6% 
   5.Dianne De Olveira    Brick,NJ           33 F        21:24   6:53  67.3% 
   6.Rachel Morris        Marlboro,NJ        12 F        23:53   7:41  66.1% 
   7.Lois Eder            Colts Neck,NJ      45 F        24:06   7:45  65.4% 
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   8.Eunice Pschorr       Toms River,NJ      53 F        26:16   8:27  64.6% 
   9.Eliana Kuhn          Toms River,NJ      59 F        27:58   9:00  64.5% 
  10.Lisa Wilhelm         Little Egg Harb,NJ 40 F        23:31   7:34  64.3% 
  11.Kendl Hommel         Barnegat,NJ        14 F        23:36   7:36  64.2% 
  12.Jacquelyn Alvarez    Barnegat,NJ        14 F        23:36   7:36  64.2% 
  13.Pearl Ardman         Lakewood,NJ        69 F        31:48  10:14  64.1% 
  14.Kimbery Daley        Brielle,NJ         43 F        24:25   7:52  63.5% 
  15.Melissa Todd         Ithaca,NY          23 F        23:00   7:24  62.6% 
  16.Carrie Ward          Bordentown,NJ      29 F        23:07   7:26  62.3% 
  17.Dawn Smith           Forked River,NJ    38 F        23:57   7:43  62.1% 
  18.Heather Dawe         Toms River,NJ      24 F        23:33   7:35  61.1% 
  19.Lauren Goebel        Toms River,NJ      15 F        24:48   7:59  60.2% 
  20.Michele Kirsch       Toms River,NJ      49 F        27:31   8:51  59.4% 
  21.Lynne Tomlinson      Brick,NJ           48 F        27:39   8:54  58.6% 
  22.Renate Whitlock      Lanoka Harbor,NJ   46 F        27:23   8:49  58.1% 
  23.Susie Horn           Toms River,NJ      36 F        25:14   8:07  58.0% 
  24.Patty Hahn           Manchester,NJ      47 F        27:49   8:57  57.7% 
  25.Beth Kenworthy       Glastonbury,CT     46 F        27:50   8:57  57.2% 
  26.Bernadette Dreher    Manahawkin,NJ      45 F        27:36   8:53  57.1% 
  27.Carly Todd           Toms River,NJ      19 F        25:22   8:10  57.0% 
  28.Carla Biele          Surf City,NJ       39 F        26:47   8:37  56.0% 
  29.Barb Catalano        Jackson,NJ         47 F        28:44   9:15  55.9% 
  30.Dr. Joan Adamo       Cranbury,NJ        29 F        25:56   8:21  55.5% 
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